
1 / 4

France-Poitiers: Medical consumables
2023/S 124-394575

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: chu de poitiers
Postal address: 2 rue de la milétrie
Town: Poitiers
NUTS code: FR France
Country: France
E-mail: 
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: EPS

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
fourniture d'implants, de prothèses et d'endoprothèses stériles d'odontologie pour le CHU de POITIERS
Reference number: 23S091

II.1.2) Main CPV code
33140000 Medical consumables

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
la consultation comporte 3 lots. Une liste complète des lots, d'une estimation des quantités max et le montant 
maximal de la procédure et par lot peuvent être consultés dans le tableau état des besoins disponible sur la 
plate-forme 

II.1.5) Estimated total value

1 / 4

mailto:Salome.galea@chu-poitiers.fr
http://chu-poitiers.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr


2 / 4

Value excluding VAT: 249 891.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
3 lots
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33140000 Medical consumables
33184100 Surgical implants
33184000 Artificial parts of the body

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FR France

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
la procédure est composée de 3 lots (cf. État des besoins).

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 249 891.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
Reconduction décrite dans l'article 1.2 du règlement de consultation.

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information
La consultation comporte 3 lots. Une liste complète des lots, d'une estimation des quantités max et le montant 
maximal de la procédure et par lot peuvent être consultés dans le tableau état des besoins disponible sur la 
plate-forme La valeur estimée susvisée correspond a un montant maximal global total sur 4 ans pour 
l'ensemble des 3 lots

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

2 / 4

https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr


3 / 4

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 11/09/2023
Local time: 16:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 12/09/2023
Local time: 09:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: yes
Estimated timing for further notices to be published:
reconduction décrite dans l'article 1.2 du règlement de consultation

VI.3) Additional information:
l'Espace d'échanges sécurisé du portail PLACE doit être utilisé pour poser une question au pouvoir 
adjudicateur. Une réponse sera adressée à tous les candidats identifiés ayant été destinataires du dossier. 
En cas de problème de téléchargement du DCE ou de mise en ligne d'une offre électronique, il convient 
de s'adresser à la hotline entreprises de la plateforme au 01 76 64 74 07 ouverte du lundi au vendredi de 
09 heures à 19 heures ou d'adresser un mail à l'adresse suivante :  . Un guide d'utilisation est téléchargeable 
en ligne 

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif 
Postal address: 15 rue blossac 
Town: Poitiers
Postal code: 86000
Country: France
E-mail: Telephone:  +33 
549607919 Fax:  +33 549606809

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
précisions concernant les délais d'introduction de recours : Référé précontractuel (article L 551-1 du Code 
de justice administrative). Le référé doit être introduit avant la signature du contrat. - Le cas échéant, référé 
contractuel (article L551-13 et suivants du code de justice administrative) selon les modalités d'attribution.- 
recours pour excès de pouvoir contre les actes détachables du contrat (article R 421-1 et suivants du Code de 
justice administrative) dans un délai de deux mois à compter de la publication ou de la notification de la décision 
attaquée (délais supplémentaires de distance : article R 421-7 du Code de justice administrative). Ce recours 
peut être assorti d'une demande de référé-suspension (article L 521-1 du Code de justice administrative) 
sous condition d'urgence. Toutefois, à compter de la conclusion du marché, les concurrents évincés ne sont 
plus recevables à former un tel recours. - recours de pleine juridiction devant le Tribunal administratif par tout 
candidat évincé contestant la validité de tout ou partie du marché conclu assorti, le cas échéant, de demandes 
indemnitaires dans un délai de deux mois (délais supplémentaires de distance : article R 421-7 du Code de 

3 / 4

mailto:place.support@atexo.com
https://www.marches-publics.gouv.fr/?page=entreprise.EntrepriseGuide
mailto:greffe.ta-poitiers@juadm.fr


4 / 4

justice administrative) à compter de la publicité annonçant la conclusion du marché. Ce recours pourra, le cas 
échéant, être assorti d'une demande de référé-suspension (article L 521-1 du Code de justice administrative) 
sous condition d'urgence. Ce recours peut éventuellement être précédé d'un recours administratif auprès du 
pouvoir adjudicateur dans les mêmes délais qui proroge d'autant le délai de recours contentieux susvisé

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
27/06/2023

4 / 4


